## ADD-ONS

## AND

## **REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT FISCAL CONSENT AND MINUTES**

## ITEM #13, ITEMS #14 - #16 (FISCAL CONSENT) & ITEMS #42, #43, #44 & #45

42. Ford Chairman, Economic Development, Technology & Tourism Committee <u>SNM</u>	RESOLUTION requiring MWBE reports on all fiscal-based requests seeking approval by the Memphis City Council. This resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Easter- Thomas, Councilwoman Johnson, Councilwoman Logan, Councilwoman Robinson, Councilwoman Swearengen, Councilman Colvett, Councilman Ford and Councilman Jones. ( <b>Request for same night minutes</b> ) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
43. Jones Chairman, Budget Committee <u>SNM</u>	RESOLUTION regarding residency of applicants for the Council Emergency Relief Program (CERP) administration by the Office of Business Diversity & Compliance. This resolution is sponsored by the Administration. ( <b>Request for same night minutes</b> ) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
44. Jones Chairman, Budget Committee <u>SNM</u>	RESOLUTION to amend the Fiscal year 2021 General Fund Budget in the amount of \$170,000.00 for the Family Safety Center. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Carlisle, Councilman Canale, Councilman Colvett, Councilman Ford, Councilman Warren and Councilman Jones. ( <b>Request for same night minutes</b> ) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution
45. Colvett Chairman, Executive Session <u>SNM</u>	RESOLUTION encouraging all registered voters in the City of Memphis and Shelby County to vote in the 2020 General Election. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Canale, Councilman Colvett, Councilwoman Easter-Thomas, Councilman Ford, Councilwoman Johnson, Councilman Jones, Councilwoman Logan, Councilman Smiley, Councilwoman Swearengen and Councilman Warren. ( <b>Request for same night minutes</b> )

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution